B
-B
L
U
0
0
C
-3

(without acc.)
520 x 260 x 436 mm
20.5 x 10.2 x 17.1 in
20,8 kg
45.8 lbs.
CVM
66 x 28 mm x 139 mm
2.6 in x 1.1 in x 5.5 in
0,14 kg
0.3 lbs
Measurement
Internal current measurement
Model Range Resolution
BLU100C 0 – 300 A DC 0,1 A
BLU200C 0 – 400 A DC 0,1 A
BLU300C 0 – 300 A DC 0,1 A
BLU400C 0 – 400 A DC 0,1 A
BLU500C 0 – 300 A DC 0,1 A
BLU600C 0 – 400 A DC 0,1 A
BLU570C 0 – 200 A DC 0,1 A
BLU700C 0 – 400 A DC 0,1 A

• Voltage:         0 – 999,9 V DC / 0,1 V
• Capacity:       0 – 9999,9 Ah / 0,1 Ah
• Time:    00h:00m:00s - 23h:59m:59s / 1 sec
Input for current probe
• Range:  0 – 1000 mV DC
• mV/A-ratio: 0 – 100 mV / A
• Input impedance: > 1 MΩ
Communication with PC
• USB
• RS232 (optional)
• Ethernet (optional)
Load section
• Battery voltage
5,25* – 300 V: BLU100C/ BLU200C,
        BLU300C/ BLU400C
5,25* – 500 V: BLU500C/ BLU600C
5,25* – 570 V: BLU570C
3,0*   – 700 V: BLU700C
5,25* – 800 V: BLU800C
* Total discharge down to 0 V available with ZVD module
• Power:
BLU100C/ BLU300C/ BLU500C: 20 kW (max)
BLU200C/ BLU400C/ BLU600C/ BLU700C:

Constant resistance (Const R)
Model Resistance
BLU100C 0,1 – 3 000 Ω
BLU200C 0,1 – 3 000 Ω
BLU300C 0,1 – 3 000 Ω
BLU400C 0,1 – 3 000 Ω
BLU500C 0,1 – 5 000 Ω
BLU600C 0,1 – 5 000 Ω
BLU570C 0,2 – 5 700 Ω
BLU700C 0,1 – 7 000 Ω
BLU800C 0,2 – 8 000 Ω
• Typical accuracy: ± 1%
• Resolution: up to 0,01 Ω
Constant power (Const P)
Model Range Res. (max)
BLU100C 0 – 20 kW* 0,01 kW
BLU200C 0 – 42 kW* 0,01 kW
BLU300C 0 – 20 kW* 0,01 kW
BLU400C 0 – 42 kW* 0,01 kW
BLU500C 0 – 20 kW* 0,01 kW